
September 13, 2020

2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #1 134

Rank
Best 
Time

Driver Class Num Vehicle Cones Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Run 9 Run 10

1 31.472 Teddy Framhein P06 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 8 33.249 33.491(1) 33.014(1) 31.961 33.942 32.37 31.742 33.239(1) 31.587 32.484(1)
2 31.751 Dave Dunwoodie M05 116 1970 Porsche 911 1 35.43 33.266 32.503 32.719 DNF 31.773 32.113 32.521 31.751 33.105(1)
3 32.115 Rob Boynton FUN 198 2002 Porsche GT2 1 40.616(1) 34.855 33.704 33.998 32.994 37.921 33.634 33.433 32.349 32.468
4 32.318 Chris Boynton FUN 775 2018 Porsche GT3 Touring 0 35.064 33.91 32.75 32.731 32.318 33.553 32.714 32.938 32.467 32.763
5 32.582 Monty Pack P08 15 2018 Porsche GT3 4 33.028 35.308(2) 32.91 32.738 41.278(1) 32.707 33.208 32.698 34.196(1) 32.673
6 33.073 Himanshu Patel S07 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S 0 40.53 34.231 33.473 33.695 35.123 33.881 33.323 33.286 35.461 33.203
7 33.165 Steve Forshay P08 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#2 1 DNF 35.041 35.244 35.005(1) 34.399 34.473 33.82 35.288 34.164 34.321
8 33.188 Grady Carter P05 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S 4 DNF 33.546 34.603(1) 34.235(1) 34.702(1) DNF 33.812 35.235(1) 33.901 33.7
9 33.218 Steven Smith FUN 888 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2 36.698 DNF 35.723 39.42 35.659(2) 33.447 33.218 DNF 34.54 34.295
10 33.35 Bill Charron FUN 9 2015 Subaru BRZ 1 35.754 35.833(1) 34.407 34.022 34.375 33.808 33.456 34.713 34.252 33.35
11 33.596 Jeff Reitmeir FUN 68 2013 Scion FRS 5 36.449(1) 34.787 35.782(1) 34.369 34.424 35.178(1) 35.039(1) 33.596 33.831 35.745(1)
12 33.704 Nathan Vogel P06 44 2012 Porsche 911 GTS Cabriole 3 39.357 35.82 35.424(1) DNF 34.878 33.943 35.352(1) 35.917(1) 34.079 33.704
13 33.854 Scott Legocki S07 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 0 39.916 35.163 35.428 40.6 39.532 35.951 35.512 35.001 39.078 35.412
14 33.991 Steve Graham P04 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 6 42.593(1) 36.377 36.915 35.444 37.661(2) 34.964 34.889 34.441 33.991 34.077
15 34.09 Connie Lu P06L 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S 13 37.090(1) 37.145(2) 36.641(2) 35.049 35.452(1) 35.049(1) 34.09 37.338(3) 44.624(1) 34.781
16 34.134 Craig Boyle FUN 51 1994 Mazda Miata R 3 38.619 36.823 35.616 35.367 35.089 36.051(1) 34.134 36.195 34.682 34.708
17 34.208 Larry Sharp S12 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS 0 36.393 36.368 34.92 34.495 35.437 35.045 34.208 34.323 34.576 34.248
18 34.24 Riza Selcuk Saydam FUN 453 2019 Porsche Cayman 6 39.433(1) 36.238 35.956 36.005(1) 35.44 36.644(2) 34.969 35.627 35.727(1) 34.472
19 34.246 Tosh Yumae S10 2 2014 Porsche GT3 4 38.414(1) 35.9 38.065 35.948 34.857(1) 34.924 34.652 35.339 34.465 34.645
20 34.344 Brady Thomas P02 512 2000 Porsche Boxster 1 38.945(1) 36.136 36.239 35.401 35.198 34.948 35.181 35.076 34.889 34.365
21 34.433 Eric Reitmeir FUN 89 2013 Scion FRS 0 37.877 36.671 35.984 36.635 35.19 35.239 35.576 35.54 35.341 36.187
22 34.465 Dave McGuigan P04 83 1986 Porsche 911 1 37.173 36.253 35.391 35.364 35.183 34.59 34.661 35.734 35.305 34.578
23 34.478 Thomas Wainwright S07 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 6 37.522(1) 40.883(4) 35.837 35.694 34.497 34.938 44.334 42.414(1) 34.478 35.071
24 34.57 Robert Khamashta P05 66 1999 Porsche 996 ‐C2 4 37.776(1) 37.847 35.908 35.033 34.865 36.224 34.771 35.887 35.416 37.372
25 34.588 Ed Racer S07 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S 8 37.565 39.125(2) 39.592(1) 35.839 35.968(1) 34.941 35.744 35.779 35.371 34.588
26 34.749 Chris Schaut P05 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S 2 38.885 37.685 37.121 DNF 37.06 36.857(1) 34.827 36.941 36.35 35.718
27 34.757 Stephen Wong P06 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S 6 34.757 49.203(1) 48.081 34.782 35.353 36.345 40.027(2) 35.204 35.735 36.527(1)
28 34.839 Brent Stewart P05 57 2000 Porsche Boxster S 0 38.161 37.476 36.249 35.876 DNF 36.302 35.318 36.363 35.482 34.839
29 34.968 Andy Echenique S07 91 2017 Porsche Cayman 0 DNF 38.614 38.032 36.834 36.086 36.595 36.63 37.453 35.852 35.19
30 35.034 Uwe Schaefer S08 901 2014 Porsche 911 0 39.16 37.315 37.38 36.544 37.614 36.931 35.369 38.093 36.929 35.815
31 35.14 Alan R Jung FUN 660 2018 Porsche GT3 6 46.096(2) 37.369 51.86 41.182(1) 38.014(1) 37.083 37.417(1) 37.285 36.495 35.556
32 35.159 Homer Pitner P07 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo 1 39.471 39.45 38.903 37.659 37.427 37.084 36.537 36.348 36.194 36.598(1)
33 35.161 Brad Boardman FUN 142 1989 BMW 325is 3 DNF 38.923 37.859(1) 35.846 35.625 35.505 35.567 36.962(1) 39.16 36.522(1)
34 35.323 Iain McNeill P04 43 1995 Porsche 993 1 43.228 DNF 38.879 37.979 38.436 40.559(1) 36.851 36.66 36.545 35.323
35 35.386 Murat Yener FUN 626 2017 Porsche Carrera 2 DNF 41.751 39.564 39.037 40.082 37.389 37.175 38.771 38.085 38.238
36 35.462 Stacy OConnell S04 63 2009 Porsche Boxster 0 DNF 37.732 37.711 36.607 36.885 35.739 36.236 36.422 36.154 35.951
37 35.693 Catlin Khamashta P05L 66L 1999 Porsche 3 37.36 36.152 35.901 77.860(2) 37.681 36.797 38.321(1) 37.154 36.362 36.482
38 36.18 Nicholas Bugosh S05 807 2012 Porsche Carrera C2 Black 0 41.028 39.107 38.155 37.091 36.451 36.648 38.113 38.663 36.717 36.763
39 36.529 Caevon Hekmaty P04 32 1980 Porsche 911SC 2 39.347 37.347 38.721(1) 37.713 38.487(1) 37.702 37.603 37.031 36.576 36.529
40 36.544 Albert Dennis FUN 3  Chevy Camaro 2 38.702 38.829 38.644 38.018 38.498 38.643 37.926 37.913 37.336 39.597(2)
41 36.972 John Eiskamp I01 333 1967 Porsche 912 4 49.212(1) DNF 47.445(1) 39.48 45.294 38.191 37.264 38.77 37.683 37.556
42 37.037 Dana Drysdale S07 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S 5 43.285 40.19 39.679 38.751 39.232 39.302 37.689 48.825 38.394 41.633(3)
43 37.414 John Brosnahan S07 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe 11 40.966 43.540(4) 40.316(1) 39.088 41.022(1) 40.186(1) 41.196(2) 41.529(1) 39.412 39.76

TIME RESULTS
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44 38.152 Tony Vanacore S03 14 1974 Porsche 911 3 43.849 41.875(1) 40.454 40.179 39.788 39.154 42.397(2) 40.532 39.533 38.989
45 39.187 Clifford Cada S04 11 1988 Porsche 911 1 51.683 50.728(1) 40.303 48.821 40.078 39.478 39.187
46 40.346 Rich Golden S05 357 2002 Porsche 911 Carrera 0 49.239 46.319 44.504 43.67 41.978 43.529 42.952 43.117 41.912 41.494
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #1 134

Rank
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Time

Driver Class Num Vehicle Cones

1 31.472 Teddy Framhein P06 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 8
2 31.751 Dave Dunwoodie M05 116 1970 Porsche 911 1
3 32.115 Rob Boynton FUN 198 2002 Porsche GT2 1
4 32.318 Chris Boynton FUN 775 2018 Porsche GT3 Touring 0
5 32.582 Monty Pack P08 15 2018 Porsche GT3 4
6 33.073 Himanshu Patel S07 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S 0
7 33.165 Steve Forshay P08 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#2 1
8 33.188 Grady Carter P05 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S 4
9 33.218 Steven Smith FUN 888 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 2
10 33.35 Bill Charron FUN 9 2015 Subaru BRZ 1
11 33.596 Jeff Reitmeir FUN 68 2013 Scion FRS 5
12 33.704 Nathan Vogel P06 44 2012 Porsche 911 GTS Cabriole 3
13 33.854 Scott Legocki S07 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS 0
14 33.991 Steve Graham P04 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet 6
15 34.09 Connie Lu P06L 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S 13
16 34.134 Craig Boyle FUN 51 1994 Mazda Miata R 3
17 34.208 Larry Sharp S12 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS 0
18 34.24 Riza Selcuk Saydam FUN 453 2019 Porsche Cayman 6
19 34.246 Tosh Yumae S10 2 2014 Porsche GT3 4
20 34.344 Brady Thomas P02 512 2000 Porsche Boxster 1
21 34.433 Eric Reitmeir FUN 89 2013 Scion FRS 0
22 34.465 Dave McGuigan P04 83 1986 Porsche 911 1
23 34.478 Thomas Wainwright S07 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS 6
24 34.57 Robert Khamashta P05 66 1999 Porsche 996 ‐C2 4
25 34.588 Ed Racer S07 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S 8
26 34.749 Chris Schaut P05 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S 2
27 34.757 Stephen Wong P06 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S 6
28 34.839 Brent Stewart P05 57 2000 Porsche Boxster S 0
29 34.968 Andy Echenique S07 91 2017 Porsche Cayman 0
30 35.034 Uwe Schaefer S08 901 2014 Porsche 911 0
31 35.14 Alan R Jung FUN 660 2018 Porsche GT3 6
32 35.159 Homer Pitner P07 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo 1
33 35.161 Brad Boardman FUN 142 1989 BMW 325is 3
34 35.323 Iain McNeill P04 43 1995 Porsche 993 1
35 35.386 Murat Yener FUN 626 2017 Porsche Carrera 2
36 35.462 Stacy OConnell S04 63 2009 Porsche Boxster 0
37 35.693 Catlin Khamashta P05L 66L 1999 Porsche 3
38 36.18 Nicholas Bugosh S05 807 2012 Porsche Carrera C2 Black 0
39 36.529 Caevon Hekmaty P04 32 1980 Porsche 911SC 2
40 36.544 Albert Dennis FUN 3  Chevy Camaro 2
41 36.972 John Eiskamp I01 333 1967 Porsche 912 4
42 37.037 Dana Drysdale S07 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S 5
43 37.414 John Brosnahan S07 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe 11

TIME RESULTS

Run 11 Run 12 Run 13 Run 14 Run 15

31.472 33.375(2) 32.244(1) 32.251(1)
DNF 32.43 32.157 32.268

32.115 32.383
33.114 32.583
32.698 32.582 32.847
33.073 34.813 33.328 33.235
34.452 33.165 33.678 33.361
33.685 33.42 33.188 33.659

33.813 34.019 33.54
33.98 33.718 33.849 33.73
35.759 34.576 33.973 33.804
34.533 34.682 34.165 33.854

36.816(3) 34.392 34.423
34.153 36.267(2) 34.485 34.202
34.382 34.266 36.368(2) 34.217
34.322
34.31 34.932 34.24 35.830(1)
34.373 34.246 36.111(2) 34.394
34.344 34.389 34.477 34.497
35.583 DNF 35.749 34.433
34.706 34.624 34.465 35.354(1)
46.452 36.429 35.132 35.634
34.657 37.665(3) 35.003 34.57

39.875(3) 34.686 35.121 35.682(1)
34.811 34.749 35.373(1)
35.396 37.469(2) 35.586 39.059
35.75 34.957 34.895
35.062 35.61 35.355 34.968
35.7 35.373 35.034 35.599

35.769 35.14 52.635(1) 35.262
35.159 35.264 35.449 35.826
35.709 35.657 36.039 35.161
36.599 35.947 DNF

39.423(1) 37.041(1) 36.975 35.386
36 35.824 35.74 35.462
DNF 36.113 35.725 35.693

36.671 36.995 36.18

36.891 36.591 36.731 36.544
37.387 47.999(2) 37.645 36.972
37.634 39.354(2) 37.037 37.092
39.254 41.373(1) 37.414 38.156



September 13, 2020

2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #1 134
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TIME RESULTS

44 38.152 Tony Vanacore S03 14 1974 Porsche 911 3
45 39.187 Clifford Cada S04 11 1988 Porsche 911 1
46 40.346 Rich Golden S05 357 2002 Porsche 911 Carrera 0

Run 11 Run 12 Run 13 Run 14 Run 15

38.626 39.018 38.973 38.152

41.249 40.497 40.346 41.325
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #1
Class

Class 
Rank

Class 
Points

Best Time Driver Number Vehicle

2 M05 1 20 31.751 Dave Dunwoodie 116 1970 Porsche 911

3 I01 1 20 36.972 John Eiskamp 333 1967 Porsche 912

4 P02 1 20 34.344 Brady Thomas 512 2000 Porsche Boxster

P04 1 20 33.991 Steve Graham 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet
2 16 34.465 Dave McGuigan 83 1986 Porsche 911
3 13 35.323 Iain McNeill 43 1995 Porsche 993
4 11 36.529 Caevon Hekmaty 32 1980 Porsche 911SC

P05 1 20 33.188 Grady Carter 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S
2 16 34.570 Robert Khamashta 66 1999 Porsche 996 -C2
3 13 34.749 Chris Schaut 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S
4 11 34.839 Brent Stewart 57 2000 Porsche Boxster S

P05L 1 20 35.693 Catlin Khamashta 66L 1999 Porsche

P06 1 20 31.472 Teddy Framhein 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
2 16 33.704 Nathan Vogel 44 2012 Porsche 911 GTS Cabriolet
3 13 34.757 Stephen Wong 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S

P06L 1 20 34.090 Connie Lu 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S

P07 1 20 35.159 Homer Pitner 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo

P08 1 20 32.582 Monty Pack 15 2018 Porsche GT3
2 16 33.165 Steve Forshay 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#26)

5 S03 1 20 38.152 Tony Vanacore 14 1974 Porsche 911

S04 1 20 35.462 Stacy OConnell 63 2009 Porsche Boxster
2 16 39.187 Clifford Cada 11 1988 Porsche 911

S05 1 20 36.180 Nicholas Bugosh 807 2012 Porsche Carrera C2 Black Edi
2 16 40.346 Rich Golden 357 2002 Porsche 911 Carrera

S07 1 20 33.073 Himanshu Patel 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S
2 16 33.854 Scott Legocki 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS
3 13 34.478 Thomas Wainwright 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS

CLASS RESULTS
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Class 
Rank

Class 
Points

Best Time Driver Number Vehicle

CLASS RESULTS

4 11 34.588 Ed Racer 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S
5 9 34.968 Andy Echenique 91 2017 Porsche Cayman
6 7 37.037 Dana Drysdale 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S
7 5 37.414 John Brosnahan 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe

S08 1 20 35.034 Uwe Schaefer 901 2014 Porsche 911

S10 1 20 34.246 Tosh Yumae 2 2014 Porsche GT3

S12 1 20 34.208 Larry Sharp 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS

6 FUN 1 32.115 Rob Boynton 198 2002 Porsche GT2
2 32.318 Chris Boynton 775 2018 Porsche GT3 Touring
3 33.218 Steven Smith 888 2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06
4 33.350 Bill Charron 9 2015 Subaru BRZ
5 33.596 Jeff Reitmeir 68 2013 Scion FRS
6 34.134 Craig Boyle 51 1994 Mazda Miata R
7 34.240 Riza Selcuk Saydam 453 2019 Porsche Cayman
8 34.433 Eric Reitmeir 89 2013 Scion FRS
9 35.140 Alan R Jung 660 2018 Porsche GT3

10 35.161 Brad Boardman 142 1989 BMW 325is
11 35.386 Murat Yener 626 2017 Porsche Carrera
12 36.544 Albert Dennis 3  Chevy Camaro
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2020 Loma Prieta Region Autocross #1
PAX 
Rank

Pax 
Points

PAX 
Time

Class
PAX 

Index
Best 
Time

Driver Num Vehicle

1 100 30.213 P06 0.960 31.472 Teddy Framhein 106 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
2 94 30.865 P05 0.930 33.188 Grady Carter 919 2002 Porsche Boxster S
3 88 31.306 P04 0.921 33.991 Steve Graham 41 1997 Porsche Carrera Cabriolet
4 82 31.390 P02 0.914 34.344 Brady Thomas 512 2000 Porsche Boxster
5 77 31.403 S12 0.918 34.208 Larry Sharp 6 2013 Porsche Panamera GTS
6 72 31.419 S07 0.950 33.073 Himanshu Patel 48 2014 Porsche Cayman S
7 68 31.742 P04 0.921 34.465 Dave McGuigan 83 1986 Porsche 911
8 64 31.751 M05 1.000 31.751 Dave Dunwoodie 116 1970 Porsche 911
9 60 32.093 P08 0.985 32.582 Monty Pack 15 2018 Porsche GT3

10 56 32.150 P05 0.930 34.570 Robert Khamashta 66 1999 Porsche 996 -C2
11 52 32.161 S07 0.950 33.854 Scott Legocki 35 2016 Porsche Cayman GTS
12 48 32.317 P05 0.930 34.749 Chris Schaut 695 2008 Porsche Cayman S
13 44 32.356 P06 0.960 33.704 Nathan Vogel 44 2012 Porsche 911 GTS Cabriolet
14 40 32.386 P06L 0.950 34.090 Connie Lu 92 2014 Porsche Boxster S
15 36 32.400 P05 0.930 34.839 Brent Stewart 57 2000 Porsche Boxster S
16 32 32.532 P04 0.921 35.323 Iain McNeill 43 1995 Porsche 993
17 29 32.625 S04 0.920 35.462 Stacy OConnell 63 2009 Porsche Boxster
18 26 32.668 P08 0.985 33.165 Steve Forshay 26 2019 Porsche 991.2 GT3 RS (#26)
19 23 32.754 S07 0.950 34.478 Thomas Wainwright 565 2015 Porsche Cayman GTS
20 20 32.859 S07 0.950 34.588 Ed Racer 407 2014 Porsche Boxster 981S
21 18 33.194 P05L 0.930 35.693 Catlin Khamashta 66L 1999 Porsche
22 16 33.219 S10 0.970 34.246 Tosh Yumae 2 2014 Porsche GT3
23 14 33.220 S07 0.950 34.968 Andy Echenique 91 2017 Porsche Cayman
24 12 33.367 P06 0.960 34.757 Stephen Wong 998 2013 Porsche Boxster S
25 10 33.457 S08 0.955 35.034 Uwe Schaefer 901 2014 Porsche 911
26 8 33.497 S03 0.878 38.152 Tony Vanacore 14 1974 Porsche 911
27 6 33.539 S05 0.927 36.180 Nicholas Bugosh 807 2012 Porsche Carrera C2 Black Edi
28 4 33.643 P04 0.921 36.529 Caevon Hekmaty 32 1980 Porsche 911SC
29 2 33.788 P07 0.961 35.159 Homer Pitner 997 2007 Porsche 911 Turbo
30 1 35.185 S07 0.950 37.037 Dana Drysdale 317 2013 Porsche Boxster S
31 35.543 S07 0.950 37.414 John Brosnahan 12 2011 Porsche Carrera GTS Cpe
32 35.863 I01 0.970 36.972 John Eiskamp 333 1967 Porsche 912
33 36.052 S04 0.920 39.187 Clifford Cada 11 1988 Porsche 911
34 37.401 S05 0.927 40.346 Rich Golden 357 2002 Porsche 911 Carrera

PAX RESULTS
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